LIST OF SUCCESSFUL CANDIDATES INTO JSS ONE NIGERIAN NAVY SECONDARY SCHOOL PORT
HARCOURT 2021/2022 ACADEMIC SESSION

CANDIDATE NAME REGNO SEAT NUMBER  SEX
ABAZU SOMTO EMMANUEL 521242EC 65:C/76

ADANIKEN OISEAGA CHUKWUKA 502301AB 549:C/729 Male
ADIELE FAVOUR CHRISTABLE 501836DG 812:C/1136 Female
AGBADUTA OBAROMENA BARACK 506535DF 553:C/737 Male
AGBIGBE PRINCE MARO 507776HG 719:C/985 Male
AGHA CHIJINDU GODSPOWER 504663GD 539:C/715 Male
AHAMEFULA IKENNA VICTORY 5053841E 26:C/30 Male
AHMED ABDULHAMEED OLATOMIDE 505710BA 620:C/838 Male
AJOKU DANIEL ONYEBUCHI 500340EA 779:C/1088 Male
AKPAM PRECIOUS EMMANUEL 502916BG 806:C/1125 Female
ALIKOR BELIEVE H. 5045811B 607:C/819 Male
ALOZIE-NWALA VALENTINE CHIDIEBERE 505340EA 205:C/264 Male
AMAYO VICTOR CHIGOZIRIM 505150FA 235:C/296 Male
AMUNIKE CHIDUZIEM HEPHZIBAH 505265GF 328:C/422 Female
ANIKWE KING-PRAISE KENECHUKWU 5044871H 518:C/674 Male
ANOZIE GOODNESS IHECHI 501176HG 287:C/364 Female
ANTHONY PROGRESS KELECHI 500605AF 225:C/284 Male
ANUGWO EMMANUEL CHUKWUDI 500823CD 664:C/901 Male
ANYAMELE FAVOUR CHIZARAM 503253FD 271:C/343 Female
ANYANWU OKENNA JOHN KENNEDY 504669G)] 617:C/833 Male
APHIA LAWSON 505816BG 815:C/1141 Male
AUGUSTINE GOODLUCK IGHO 504519B] 579:C/776 Male
AZUAMA ANTHONY CHIMAOBI 501991318 654:C/889 Male
BAKA HUSSAINA 504253FD 762:C/1064 Female
BATUBO TAMUNOBELEMA ISAAC 500882IC 838:C/1174 Male
BONAVENTURE EMMANUEL AKACHUKWU 501004AE 703:C/965 Male
BRIGGS DAMIETE IBAMA 504453FD 412:C/533 Male

BROWN UGAGAOSUO KAKUMUSUEI 503127CH 351:C/453 Male



BUDUKA MARTINS MEKELACHI
CHIDIEBERE FAVOUR NMESOMA
CHIDI-OHAKA NICOLE IFECHI
CHIKWE CHIKAMARA MARYJASMINE
CHINECHEREM KING KELECHUKWU
CHINEDU GRACE UZOCHUKWU

CHRIS-ADEME MICHELLE AZIBATWEMENAM

CHUKWUDI CHIDERA EMMANUELLA
CHUKWUKA CHUKWUNONSO GODSON

COLLINSNDUAGWUIKE OLUOMACHI GOD'SGIFT

DALUMO IBUKUNOLUWA PRAISE
DAMBO AYEBAPREYE
DANIA GOODLUCK OSHIOZOKHAI

DUMBOR ILIANA BARIKPENA BENAATUWA
DUMBOR MICHELLE BARIVALE BENAATUWA

EBUTE EMMANUEL BEN

ECHENDU PREVIAL CHIKAIKE
EDWIN-DAVID GRACE WEALTH
EDWIN-DAVID KING DAVID
EFFANGA EMMANUEL JOSEPH
EFFIONG LUCKY PATRICK
EHIAKHAMEN OSEREMEN GODSWILL
ENETOMHE OSHOBUGHIE BRYAN
EROBIRI DESTINY AYIBA-AMBA
ESSOR IBIYEBOTE IKIROMA

EVANS AYEBAINATE JASON

EYONG VICTORY SUNDAY

EZE GREAT OBIERIKA

EZEAKUNNE CHIMUANYA GOODLUCK

EZEKIEL ISTIFANUS YADUMA

5022931D
505949E]

507132DC
503147EH
504505AF
5082861G

507633DD
505264GE
505904AE
500658FI

500352FC
502103AD
501924CE
504928CI

504924CE
502278HI

503651FB
503740EA
503743ED
502451FB
504270HA
502870HA
504737DH
503038DI

500499]]

502950FA
501320CA
505033DD
506035DF
507175HF

529:C/687
743:C/1024
401:C/514
177:C/226
640:C/865
670:C/913
387:C/498
639:C/864
499:C/646
363:C/471
198:C/253
830:C/1165
612:C/824
725:C/992
257:C/324
284:C/361
740:C/1018
285:C/362
648:C/879
492:C/634
488:C/628
91:C/107
37:C/43
360:C/467
372:C/480
149:C/187
305:C/386
489:C/629
76:C/89
818:C/1148

Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male



EZENWA NNAMDI DESTINY
FEFEGHA MICHAEL EDHEGBA
FIBERESIMA EMMANUELLA TOKU
FRANCIS EMMANUEL IHEANACHO
FUBARA TAMUNOSA VICTOR
GABRIEL GABRIEL PETER

GAGA DANIEL OGHENETEGA
GANABEL SALVATION BARINAALE
GARDEN-BROWN BOMA
GBARAGBO BRILLIANT MEABUBARI
GEORGE IBISO

GERALD-AMAOBI STEVEN CHUKWUDUMEJE
GIDEON TAMUNOMIEKBA TONTE
GINAH SOUKARE EMMANUEL
GOGO TAMUNO SAVIOUR

GREEN DAWARI RUSSELL

HANETU MIRACLE HACHIKARU
IBE-ENWO EMMANUEL CHUKWUEBUKA
IBOROMA PRISCILLA NEME

IDIKA PRINCESS PRAISE

IFEME MICHEAL AKACHUKWU
IGWE DECENCY CHIKWEGWUNUM
IHEZIE DORIS CHIMAMAKA

IKECHI PROSPER CHIBUEZE
IKECHUKWU SAMUEL IKECHUKWU
ILOKA ESTHER IFEOMACHIMELUM
INNOCENT EXALTED EBOJEH
INNOCENT JOY DEBORAH
ISAAC-EZE PHILIP ONYEDIKACHI

ISREAL MIRACLE

502717BH
501041EB
500721CB
505026CG
501307AH
503262GC
504878HI

507019B]

503514BE
507666GG
504899]]

504000AA
503192]C

505160GA
502062GC
500645EF
522933DD
504821CB
502438DI

5048931D
505420CA
503233DD
506045EF
504665GF
504978HI

503704AE
505337DH
501914BE
500866GG
508266GG

652:C/886
332:C/427
192:C/243
522:C/679
135:C/170
212:C/271
520:C/676
384:C/494
17:C/21
723:C/990
337:C/436
266:C/336
611:C/823
498:C/645
615:C/831
604:C/815
6:C/7
821:C/1153
565:C/755
53:C/61
817:C/1147
767:C/1073
592:C/794
61:C/71
80:C/94
637:C/860
638:C/861
459:C/590
375:C/484
406:C/524

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male

Male



IWETAN WEALTH UWAORITSE
JAMAL MUBASHIRU ALIYU
JEREMIAH GODSWILL EWOMAZINO
JOSHUA MICHELLE

KADIRI FAUSTINA OSHORENUA
KAKIRI DAVID WOYENGIBARAKEMI
KALU EMMANUEL CHINOMSO
KEFAS MIRABEL TAKWI

KIBUEBU OVIERUME NONE
KINGSLEY DELIGHT OF GOD CHINEYE
LUCKY EBENEZER CHIMAOBIM
MAATE OBARIAKA DAVID
MAC-OHAMS LIANA CHIZZY
MACPEPPLE SAMUEL KALADA
MADIEBO ONYINYE PRECIOUS
MARYAM MUKHTAR ATTAIRU
MILLER SOPRINYE

MOHAMMED AMINA IBRAHIM
MOSES ESTHER

NANPON MIRI DAVID

NDUDINACHI TEHILLAH UGOCHI
NELSON PRAISE OLUWASEGUN
NNAMDI HENRY CHIGOZIEM
NNURUM CLIFFORD CHUKWUMEREIJE
NWACHUKWU CHIGOZIE PASCAL
NWACHUKWU VICTOR CHIDIEBUBE
NWAGBO DIVINE CHIEMERIE
NWANKERENDU IHECHI ESTHER
NWAOGBE UJUNWA MARYLOVLINA

NYECHE-CHIBUZOR MICHAEL CHIBUIKE

5037841E
522936DG
500515BF
506254FE
506604AE
505662GC
504055FF
500834DE
502629C]
501421CB
502365GF
503014BE
500118BI
500895]F
5030961G
506598]1
502747EH
501054FE
503108AI
501492]1C
501076HG
503825CF
506563GD
500830DA
505810BA
501360GA
501808AI
505939D]
506428CI
501092]C

134:C/168
19:C/23
201:C/258
256:C/323
765:C/1069
477:C/614
160:C/202
552:C/733
70:C/82
238:C/302
485:C/625
405:C/520
629:C/851
298:C/377
16:C/20
124:C/155
805:C/1124
753:C/1050
749:C/1036
277:C/350
38:C/45
633:C/856
439:C/566
400:C/513
162:C/204
223:C/282
136:C/171
478:C/617
735:C/1007
635:C/858

Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female

Male



NYECHE-CHIBUZOR MICHELLE ATURIMA CHIMENEM 501186IG

OCHIA VICTORY UCHENNA

OCHOLI OJONUGWA GODSPOWER

ODI TAMARAMIENE IMMANUELLA
ODIANSIYE BLESSING TENIOLA
OGAGA-EKPO RHEMA OGHENERUKEVWE
OGBIGHELE ESTHER OGHENE FEJIRO
OGBUIJI BABY CHIGAEMEZU
OGHENERUKEVWE OSBORN OGHENERUKEVWE
OGONOR COURAGE CHINEME
OKEAKWALAM CHUKWUEMEKA FRANKLIN
OKERE DANIEL TOCHUKWU

OKEZUONU ADAUGO STEPHANIE

OKOKO DEBORAH MONDAY

OKOLI CHINENYE CATHERINE

OKORIE FAVOUR UCHECHI

OKUBOTIN ISAAC DADIOWEI

OLADIMEJI OLANREWAJU KHAMAIDEEN
OLUGU IFEANYICHUKWU PEARL OGBONNE KALU
OMENUWA JEREMY CHIZOROM

OMEUDO VINCENT IKEMSINACHI

ONAH EMMANUEL OCHE

ONYEUGO-JOHN EMMANUEL CHUKWUDALU
ONYEUKWU-IGWE LUCY ADAEZE

ONYIKE OLUCHI JESSICA

OPARAJT WINIFRED OLACHI
ORIBS-ADOLPHUS DAVID TOKONI

ORUTE AVURAKOGHENE ADAMS

OSONDU OBINNA EMMANUEL

OTI SAMUEL IFEANYICHUKWU

502098]1
5070841E
5082931D
506397JH
506776HG
501823CD
505854FE
501770HA
504218BI
504760GA
506728CI
507763GD
502070HA
5025891]
503619B]
522840EA
501962GC
502323CD
503365GF
503234DE
502152FC
505849E]
504884IE
502088I1I
507546EG
506518BI
506521CB
505643ED

501992]C

619:C/836
179:C/228
393:C/505
324:C/415
140:C/175
138:C/173
269:C/339
139:C/174
819:C/1149
407:C/525
745:C/1026
378:C/487
760:C/1059
608:C/820
323:C/414
274:C/346
210:A/211
68:C/79
542:C/718
55:C/63
570:C/762
359:C/466
245:C/310
44:C/52
181:C/231
500:C/647
83:C/97
598:C/805
497:C/644
757:C/1055

Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male

Male



OVURU FAVOUR IBIYE

OYINKURO MICHAEL

PEKENE AYEBAIFIEMI DAVID
PERELADEI OYEINBRAKUMO JENNIFER
PETER LIGHT CHIDUMGA

PETERS ARNOLD ABIOTOA PRECIOUS
RAPHAEL MELODY SUNDAY

RAYMOND WISDOM USMAN

SAMUEL PRAISE CHIGOZIE

SAMUEL VERA EBUBECHUKWU

SESE TIMIPA TREASURE
SOSEIPIRIALA DONALD

STEPHEN DAVID UGOCHUKWU

SUNNY CHIOCE CHIAMAKA AZUBUIKE
SUNNY HARRISON AWAJI-IKEKELYEM
UCHE DIVINE CHINEMEREM

UCHENDU MUNACHIMSO MERCY
UDOTONG OTOBONG CHRISTOPHER
UDOYE EMMANUELLA SOMTOCHUCKWU
UGWU CHIDERA DAVID

UJAH COLLINS OCHE

UKO EMMANUEL EKEMINI
UMO-OTONG UNYIME UMO
UZOCHUKWU GRACIOUS CHIMDIOGO
UZOECHI ONYEBUCHI EMMANUEL
UZOMA CHIMAMANDA LOVELYN
UZOR-EZECHINYERE DESTINY CHIMDIUKWU
VICTOR WISDOM FRANCIS
WILLET-ONYIA DAVID CHUKWUEBUKA

WINSTON EMMANUEL ORAINGO

503607AH
501572HC
501816BG
503159F]

501516BG
505529C3

506963GD
501557FH
505513BD
506260GA
502703AD
501856FG
502037DH
502640EA
504577HH
504046EG
504527CH
506412BC
501432DC
503439DJ

503982IC

504425CF
500441EB
500856FG
501223CD
504490JA

505612BC
503340EA
505441EB

502817BH

597:C/804
40:C/47
84:C/99

502:C/651

187:C/238

161:C/203

509:C/661

171:C/218

574:C/766

626:C/846

641:C/866

343:C/442

273:C/345

799:C/1117

515:C/669

728:C/995
86:C/101

834:C/1169

618:C/835

361:C/468

585:C/784

850:C/1187

385:C/495

556:C/740

253:C/320
27:C/31

366:C/474

308:C/390

313:C/396

689:C/937

Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Male



WORGU DAVID SUNNY 507099]] 100:C/118 Male
WORGU PECULIAR SUNNY 5070973H 30:C/36 Female



